March 21, 2022 BOROUGH OF SEASIDE PARK Page No: 1
12:24 PV Purchase Order Listing By Vendor Id
P.0. Type: All Open: N Paid: Y
Range: First to Last Revd: N Held: N
Format: Detail without Line Item Notes Paid Date Range: 03/24/22 to 12/31/22  Bid: Y State: Y Exempt: Y
Include Non-Budgeted: Y
Vendor # Name
PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Rcvd chk/void 1099
Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/Chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice Excl

ASBUR020  ASBURY PARK PRESS/GANNETT NJ
22-00268 03/11/22 2022 BLANKET FOR ADVERTISING B

5 JAN ADVERTISING 582.62 2-01-20-100-100-201 B ADMIN & EXEC-LEGAL ADVERTISING
6 FEB ADVERTISING 644,40 2-01-20-100-100-201 B ADMIN & EXEC-LEGAL ADVERTISING
7 FEB ADVERTING PL BD 121.04 2-01-21-180-180-201 B PLANNING BOARD-LEGAL ADVERTISING
1,348.06
vendor Total: 1,348.06

ATT00010 AT & T
22-00160 02/07/22 2022 BLANKET FOR LONG DISTANCE B
3 FEB LONG DISTANCE 64.65 2-01-31-440-440-254 B TELEPHONE CHARGES

vendor Total: 64.65
BERKEQO2 BERKELEY TOWNSHIP
22-00219 02/22/22 SHARED SERVICE FOR INSPECTOR

1 INSPECTIONS Nov/2021 180.00 1-01-22-195-195-264 B CODE ENFORCEMENT-SERVICES, MISC.

22-00220 02/22/22 2022 BLANKET FOR INSPECTIONS B
2 JAN INSPECTIONS 135.00 2-01-22-195-195-264 B CODE ENFORCEMENT-SERVICES, MISC.
3 FEB INSPECTIONS 810.00 2-01-22-195-195-264 B CODE ENFORCEMENT-SERVICES, MISC.
945,00
vendor Total: 1,125.00

BLAZEOO1 BLAZE EMERGENCY EQUIP CO.
22-00133 02/02/22 ANNUAL PUMP SERVICE

1 ANNUAL PUMP SERVICE 350.00 2-01-25-265-265-264 B FIRE DEPT.-SERVICES, MISC.
22-00189 02/10/22 VEHICLE REPAIR

1 VEHICLE REPAIR 1,212.88 2-01-25-265-265-205

P 42065 03/11/22 03/14/22 03/24/22 0004396700
P 42065 03/11/22 03/14/22 03/24/22 0004464629
P 42065 03/11/22 03/14/22 03/24/22 0004464529

P 42066 02/07/22 03/14/22 03/24/22 02-2022

P 42067 02/22/22 03/14/22 03/24/22

P 42067 02/22/22 03/14/22 03/24/22 1AN2022
P 42067 02/22/22 03/14/22 03/24/22 FEB2022

P 42068 02/02/22 03/17/22 03/24/22 7656

B FIRE DEPT-MAINTENANCE MOTOR VEHICLES-SER P 42068 02/10/22 03/17/22 03/24/22 7556

N

N



March 21, 2022 BOROUGH OF SEASIDE PARK Page No: 2
12:24 PV Purchase Order Listing By Vendor Id
Vendor # Name
PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Rcvd chk/void 1099
Ttem Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/Chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice Excl
BLAZEQO1 BLAZE EMERGENCY EQUIP CO. Continued
22-00228 02/24/22 supplies
1 supplies 435,50 2-01-25-265-265-220 B FIRE DEPT: MATERIALS/SUPPLIES P 42068 02/24/22 03/14/22 03/24/22 3556 N
22-00232 02/24/22 SERVICE 4521
1 SERVICE 4521 1,673.00 2-01-25-265-265-220 B FIRE DEPT: MATERIALS/SUPPLIES P 42068 02/24/22 03/17/22 03/24/22 3509 N
vendor Total: 3,671.38
CELLCOOS CELLCO PARTNERSHIP
22-00140 02/03/22 2022 BLANKET FOR GPS B
3 GPS 15 SEC JAN 18.00 2-01-25-240-240-209 B POLICE-OTHER CONTRACTUAL SERVICES P 42069 02/03/22 03/17/22 03/24/22 INV26711447 N
4 MONTH;Y GPS SER JAN 152.00 2-01-25-240-240-209 B POLICE-OTHER CONTRACTUAL SERVICES P 42069 02/03/22 03/17/22 03/24/22 INV26711447 N
5 GPS 15 SEC JAN 6.00 2-01-26-315-315-205 B VEHICLE -MAINTENANCE MOTOR VEHICLES-SERV P 42069 02/03/22 03/17/22 03/24/22 INV26711447 N
6 GPS MONTHLY SER JAN 57.00 2-01-26-315-315-205 B VEHICLE -MAINTENANCE MOTOR VEHICLES-SERV P 42069 02/03/22 03/17/22 03/24/22 INV26711447 N
233.00
vendor Total: 233.00
CENTRO02 CENTRAL JERSEY EQUIPMENT LLC
21-00648 06/02/21 EMERGENCY REPAIRS TRACTOR #19
1 EMERGENCY REPAIRS 7,145.64 1-01-26-315-315-205 B VEHICLE -MAINTENANCE MOTOR VEHICLES-SERV P 42070 06/02/21 03/17/22 03/24/22 1284754 N
Tracking Id: 0000000049 VEH# 19 2008 JOHN DEERE 6430 TRACTOR SER#0K511623
2 DEL PICK UP & ACCESSORIES 484.82 1-01-26-315-315-205 B VEHICLE -MAINTENANCE MOTOR VEHICLES-SERV P 42070 06/02/21 03/17/22 03/24/22 12847488 N
Tracking Id: 0000000049 VEH# 19 2008 JOHN DEERE 6430 TRACTOR SER#0K511623
7,630.46
vendor Total: 7,630.46
CITTAO010 CITTA,HOLZAPFEL,ZABARSKY
22-00295 03/17/22 SERVICES TO 3/16/2022
1 SERVICES TO 3/16/2022*GENERAL 12,588.03 2-01-20-155-155-207 B LEGAL SERVICES-BOROUGH ATTORNEY P 42071 03/17/22 03/18/22 03/24/22 27295 N
2 SERVICES TO 2/1/2022-TAX APPE 108.50 2-01-20-150-150-207 B ASSESSMENT OF TAXES-LEGAL SERVICES P 42071 03/17/22 03/18/22 03/24/22 27294 N

12,6%.53

vendor Total: 12,696.53



March 21, 2022 BOROUGH OF SEASIDE PARK Page No: 3
12:24 PV Purchase Order Listing By Vendor Id
Vendor # Name
PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Rcvd chk/void 1099
Ttem Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/Chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice Excl

(MEAS010 CME ASSOCIATES
22-00260 03/09/22 ALBANESE #0296932 & 0289363 TD
1 ALBANESE #0296932 & 0289363 TD 599.00
2 ALBANESE #0296932 & 0289363 TD 682.00

1,281.00

22-00261 03/09/22 MAJOR BOARDWALK TRUST TD BANK
1 MAJOR BOARDWALK TRUST TD BANK 517.00

2 MAJOR BOARDWALK TRUST TD BANK 350.00

3 MAJOR BOARDWALK TRUST TD BANK 700.00

4 MAJOR BOARDWALK TRUST TD BANK 470.00
2,037.00

22-00284 03/16/22 GENERAL ENGINEERING PL BD
1 GENERAL ENGINEERING PL BD 1,155.00
vendor Total: 4,473.00
CMRS0010 CMRS-FP
22-00255 03/07/22 ADD POSTAGE TO MACHINE
1 ADD POSTAGE TO MACHINE

2 ADD POSTAGE TO MACHINE
3 ADD POSTAGE TO MACHINE

500.00
1,000.00

1,000.00

2,500.00
vendor Total: 2,500.00

COAST025 COASTAL SOLUTIONS INC
22-00236 02/28/22 NEW W/S COMPUTER AND MONITOR

1 MINI DESKTOP 1,300.49
2 MINI DESKTOPshipping 34.60
1,335.09

22-00265 03/10/22 ANNUAL BLOCK HOUR RENEWAL
1 ANNUAL BLOCK HOUR RENEWAL-2022 12,000.00

vendor Total: 13,335.09

T-12-56-855-000-107
T-12-56-855-000-107

T-12-56-855-000-107
T-12-56-855-000-107
T-12-56-855-000-107
T-12-56-855-000-107

2-01-21-180-180-208

2-01-20-100-100-202
2-01-43-490-490-202
2-09-55-502-502-202

55-502-502-220

2-09-
2-09-55-502-502-220

2-01-20-140-140-201

B DEVELOPER'S ESCROW - TD BANK/LAKELAND
B DEVELOPER'S ESCROW - TD BANK/LAKELAND

B DEVELOPER'S ESCROW - TD BANK/LAKELAND
B DEVELOPER'S ESCROW - TD BANK/LAKELAND
B DEVELOPER'S ESCROW - TD BANK/LAKELAND
B DEVELOPER'S ESCROW - TD BANK/LAKELAND

B PLANNING BOARD-OTHER PROF, CONSULT & SPE

B ADMIN & EXEC-POSTAGE AND EXPRESS CHARGES

B MUNI COURT-POSTAGE/PRINTING & BINDING

B WATER/SEWER-POSTAGE AND EXPRESS CHARGES

B WATER/SEWER-MATERIALS
B WATER/SEWER-MATERIALS

B INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY OTHER EXPENSES

U U U 4O

1341 03/09/22 03/14/22 03/24/22 0296932
1341 03/09/22 03/14/22 03/24/22 0289363

1342 03/09/22 03/14/22 03/24/22 0274648
1342 03/09/22 03/14/22 03/24/22 0275164
1342 03/09/22 03/14/22 03/24/22 0277303
1342 03/09/22 03/14/22 03/24/22 0283123

P 42072 03/16/22 03/17/22 03/24/22 0299038

P 42073 03/07/22 03/14/22 03/24/22
P 42073 03/07/22 03/14/22 03/24/22
P 10093 03/07/22 03/14/22 03/24/22

P 10094 02/28/22 03/14/22 03/24/22 90620
P 10094 03/07/22 03/14/22 03/24/22 90620

P 42074 03/10/22 03/14/22 03/24/22 2022 BLOCK

=== =

N
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12:24 PV Purchase Order Listing By Vendor Id

Vendor # Name
PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Rcvd chk/void 1099
Ttem Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/Chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice Excl

CORE0020 CORE & MAIN, LP
22-00158 02/07/22 SENSUS BASE STATION REPAIR
1 MODEM FOR SENSUS BASE STATION 700.00 2-09-55-502-502-262 B REPAIRS AND MAINTENANCE - WATER SEWER P 10095 02/07/22 03/17/22 03/24/22 Q333047 N

vendor Total: 700.00
CUST0001 CUSTOM BANDAG INC
22-00262 03/09/22 TIRES FOR PD VEHICLES
1 0 GDY P245/55R18 EAGLE RS-A 810.12 2-01-25-240-240-205 B POLICE-MAINTEN MOTOR VEHICLES & SERVICE P 42075 03/09/22 03/18/22 03/24/22 110038551 N
vendor Total: 810.12

DASTIOO01 DASTI, MURPHY & MCGUCKIN, PC
22-00273 03/11/22 FEB ALT PROSECUTOR SERVICES

1 FEB ALT PROSECUTOR SERVICES 315.00 2-01-25-275-275-207 B MUNI PROSECUTOR-LEGAL SERVICES P 42076 03/11/22 03/17/22 03/24/22 114041 N
2 FEB ALT PROSECUTOR SERVICES 105.00 2-01-25-275-275-207 B MUNI PROSECUTOR-LEGAL SERVICES P 42076 03/11/22 03/17/22 03/24/22 114042 N
420.00
vendor Total: 420,00
DEEREQ10 DEERE CREDIT INC
22-00282 03/16/22 ID UTTR LEASE PAYMENT 4/3/22
1 1D UTTR LEASE PAYMENT 4/3/22 5,460.60 2-01-28-380-382-212 B BEACH CLEANUP-BEACH CLEANER EQUIPMENT P 42077 03/16/22 03/17/22 03/24/22 2612601 N
vendor Total: 5,460.60
DTSER00L DT SERVICE LLC
22-00250 03/03/22 2022 BLANKET ALC & DRUG TEST B
2 BREATH ALCOLHOLW/CONFIRMATION 35.00 2-01-26-300-300-264 B PUBLIC WORKS-SERVICES, MISC. P 42078 03/03/22 03/17/22 03/24/22 79 N
3 5 PANEL DOT URINE SCREEN 90.00 2-01-26-300-300-264 B PUBLIC WORKS-SERVICES, MISC. P 42078 03/03/22 03/17/22 03/24/22 79 N
125.00
vendor Total: 125.00

EASTC010 EAST COAST FLAG POLE (O
21-01195 11/17/21 KIA & BOROUGH FLAGS
12'x3" KIA OUTDOOR FLAG 395.40 1-01-26-300-300-220 B PUBLIC WORKS-MATERIALS & SUPPLIES P 42079 11/17/21 03/14/22 03/24/22 22607 N



March 21, 2022 BOROUGH OF SEASIDE PARK Page No: 5
12:24 PV Purchase Order Listing By Vendor Id
Vendor # Name
PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Rcvd chk/void 1099
Ttem Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/Chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice Excl
EASTCO10 EAST COAST FLAG POLE CO Continued
21-01195 11/17/21 KIA & BOROUGH FLAGS Continued
2 2'x3' CUSTOM SEASIDE PARK FLAG 540.00 1-01-26-300-300-220 B PUBLIC WORKS-MATERIALS & SUPPLIES P 42079 11/17/21 03/14/22 03/24/22 22607 N
935.40
vendor Total: 935.40
EDMUNOIO EDMUNDS & ASSOCIATES, INC
22-00267 03/10/22 2022 ANNUAL MAINTENANCE
1 2022 ANNUAL MAINTENANCE-WIPP 638.60 2-01-20-145-145-238 B COLLECTION OF TAXES-TECHNOLOGY/DATA PROC P 42080 03/10/22 03/17/22 03/24/22 21-IN5254 N
2 2022 ANNUAL MAINTENANCE 4,516.55 2-01-20-130-130-238 B FINANCIAL ADMIN-TECHNOLOGY/DATA PROC EQU P 42080 03/10/22 03/17/22 03/24/22 21-IN5254 N
3 2022 ANNUAL MAINTENANCE 2,343.25 2-01-20-145-145-264 B COLLECTION OF TAXES-SERVICES, MISC. P 42080 03/10/22 03/17/22 03/24/22 21-IN5254 N
4 2022 ANNUAL MAINTENANCE 2,461.70 2-09-55-502-502-264 B WATER SEWER-SERVICES, MISC. P 10096 03/10/22 03/17/22 03/24/22 21-IN5254 N
5 2022 ANNUAL MAINTENANCE WIPP 638.60 2-09-55-502-502-264 B WATER SEWER-SERVICES, MISC. P 10096 03/10/22 03/17/22 03/24/22 21-IN5254 N
6 2022 ANNUAL MAINTENANCE 559.29 2-01-20-100-100-264 B ADMINISTRATIVE-SERVICES, MISC. P 42080 03/10/22 03/17/22 03/24/22 21-IN5254 N
11,157.99
vendor Total: 11,157.99
EMERG002 EMERGENCY EQUIPMENT SALES LLC
22-00221 02/23/22 TURN OUT GEAR
1 TURN OUT GEAR 4,039.98 1-01-25-265-265-235 B FIRE DEPT-FIRE AND SAFETY EQUIPMENT P 42081 02/23/22 03/16/22 03/24/22 22-0007 N
2 TURN OUT GEAR 8,079.96 1-01-25-265-265-235 B FIRE DEPT-FIRE AND SAFETY EQUIPMENT P 42081 02/23/22 03/16/22 03/24/22 22-0007 N
3 TURN OUT GEAR 4,039.98 2-01-25-265-265-235 B FIRE DEPT-FIRE AND SAFETY EQUIPMENT P 42081 02/23/22 03/16/22 03/24/22 22-0007 N
16,159.92
22-00225 02/24/22 GFG 450 BATTERY P/N 1450-211
1 GFG 450 BATTERY P/N 1450-211 92.14 2-01-25-265-265-220 B FIRE DEPT: MATERIALS/SUPPLIES P 42081 02/24/22 03/16/22 03/24/22 22-2093 N
2 BATTERY PBT3, 10 V 250 mah 39.00 2-01-25-265-265-220 B FIRE DEPT: MATERIALS/SUPPLIES P 42081 02/24/22 03/16/22 03/24/22 22-2093 N
3 shipping and handling 35.00 2-01-25-265-265-220 B FIRE DEPT: MATERIALS/SUPPLIES P 42081 02/24/22 03/16/22 03/24/22 22-2093 N
166.14
22-00226 02/24/22 Supplies
1 SuppTies 965.01 2-01-25-265-265-220 B FIRE DEPT: MATERIALS/SUPPLIES P 42081 02/24/22 03/16/22 03/24/22 22-0184 N

vendor Total:

17,291.07
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Vendor # Name
PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Rcvd chk/void 1099
Ttem Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/Chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice Excl

ENFOR010 ENFORSYS POLICE SYSTEMS, INC
22-00094 01/24/22 Annual PoliSys Legacy Maint.
1 Annual Po]isys Legacy 2,800.00 2-01-25-240-240-238 B POLICE-TECHNOLOGY/DATA PROCESSING EQUIP P 42082 01/24/22 03/16/22 03/24/22 11083 N

vendor Total: 2,800.00

FIREFOO1 FIREFIGHTER ONE LLC
22-00214 02/22/22 COLD WATER RESCUE SLING

1 COLD WATER RESCUE SLING 480.15 2-01-25-265-265-235 B FIRE DEPT-FIRE AND SAFETY EQUIPMENT P 42083 02/22/22 03/16/22 03/24/22 SI-00510635 N
22-00227 02/24/22 supplies
1 supplies 292.86 2-01-25-265-265-220 B FIRE DEPT: MATERIALS/SUPPLIES P 42083 02/24/22 03/16/22 03/24/22 $Q-00225313 N
vendor Total: 773.01

GANNLO10 GANN LAW BOOKS
21-01248 12/06/21 NJ ZONING & LAND USE ADMIN

1 NJ ZONING & LAND USE ADMIN 159.00 1-01-22-195-195-213 B CODE ENFORCEMENT-BOOKS AND PUBLICATIONS P 42084 12/06/21 03/16/22 03/24/22 5659061 N
2 SHIPPING 8.00 1-01-22-195-195-213 B CODE ENFORCEMENT-BOOKS AND PUBLICATIONS P 42084 12/06/21 03/16/22 03/24/22 5659061 N
167.00
vendor Total: 167.00
GREATO15 GREAT AMERICA FINANCIAL SVCS
22-00065 01/19/22 2022 BLANKET FOR POSTAGE MACH B
8 MAR METER RENTAL 65.00 2-01-20-100-100-264 B ADMINISTRATIVE-SERVICES, MISC. P 42085 01/19/22 03/16/22 03/24/22 31174501 N
9 MAR STANDARD LEASE 190.00 2-01-20-100-100-264 B ADMINISTRATIVE-SERVICES, MISC. P 42085 01/19/22 03/16/22 03/24/22 31174501 N
10 LATE FEE 2/3/2021 26.00 2-01-20-100-100-264 B ADMINISTRATIVE-SERVICES, MISC. P 42085 01/19/22 03/16/22 03/24/22 31174501 N
281.00
vendor Total: 281.00

HENRYOO1 HENRY J MANCINI & ASSOCIATES
22-00263 03/09/22 DEC/IAN APPRAISER SERVICE
1 DEC/JAN APPRAISER SERVICE 155.00 1-01-20-155-155-208 B LEGAL SERVICES-CONSULT & SPEC. SVC P 42086 03/09/22 03/17/22 03/24/22 01252022 N
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Vendor # Name
PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Rcvd chk/void 1099
Ttem Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/Chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice Excl
HENRY001 HENRY J MANCINI & ASSOCIATES Continued

22-00263 03/09/22 DEC/IAN APPRAISER SERVICE
2 DEC/JAN APPRAISER SERVICE

5,006.75

5,761.75
vendor Total: 5,761.75

HORIZ010 HORIZON BLUE CROSS BLUE SD NJ
22-00003 01/10/22 2022 BLANKET FOR DENTAL MPLAN

5 APR DENTAL MPLAN 2,355.06
vendor Total: 2,355.06
INTEGOO5 INTEGRATED TECHNICAL SYSTEMS
22-00197 02/16/22 SUPPLIES
1 PRINTER FOR KYOSK 1,270.00

22-00281 03/16/22 2022 CONTRACT FOR T2/LUKED
1 2022 CONTRACT FOR T2/LUKED 27,016.00
vendor Total: 28,286.00

INTEROOL INTERNATIONAL CODE COUNCIL INC
21-01322 12/31/21 PUBLICATIONS

1 PUBLICATIONS 508.25
2 FREIGHT 30.00
538.25
vendor Total: 538.25
MSPCO005 M.S.P CONSTRUCTION

22-00264 03/09/22 PHASE 3 CERT #8
1 PHASE 3 CERT #8 138,222.16
2 PHASE 3 CERT #8 32,306.88
170,529.04
vendor Total:  170,529.04

Continued

2-01-20-155-155-208

B
2-01-23-220-220-261

1-01-25-240-240-249

2-01-25-240-240-249

22-195-195-213

1-01-
1-01-22-195-195-213

W-08-20-100-009-101
W-08-20-100-010-101

B LEGAL SERVICES-CONSULT & SPEC. SVC P 42086 03/09/22 03/17/22 03/24/22 01252022

B GROUP INS.-HEALTH INSURANCE P 42113 02/24/22 03/21/22 03/24/22 298848770

B POLICE: PARKING KIOSKS P 42087 02/16/22 03/17/22 03/24/22 IN37352
B POLICE: PARKING KIOSKS

P 42087 03/16/22 03/17/22 03/24/22 IN40135

B CODE ENFORCEMENT-BOOKS AND PUBLICATIONS P 42088 12/31/21 03/16/22 03/24/22 1001468612
B CODE ENFORCEMENT-BOOKS AND PUBLICATIONS P 42088 03/10/22 03/16/22 03/24/22 1001468612

B ORD 20-09 WATERMAIN REP & TREAT FACIL
B ORD 20-10 CONST PH IIIA SAN SEWER REPL

P 4203 03/09/22 03/16/22 03/24/22 CERT 8
P 4203 03/09/22 03/16/22 03/24/22 CERT 8
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Vendor # Name
PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Rcvd chk/void 1099
Ttem Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/Chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice Excl

NATIO055 LEASE SERVICING CENTER INC
22-00285 03/17/22 2020 BOBCAT T4 LEASE
1 2020 BOBCAT T4 LEASE 3,984.08 2-01-26-310-310-237 B PUBLIC BLDG/GRNDS-ACQUISIT OTHER EQUIMT P 42089 03/17/22 03/17/22 03/24/22 56188-4-2022 N
vendor Total: 3,984.08

NETCAOO1 NETCARRIER INC.

22-00063 01/19/22 2022 BLANKET FOR PHONE SERVICE B
4 MAR PHONE SERVICES 324,25 2-01-31-440-440-254 B TELEPHONE CHARGES P 42090 01/19/22 03/17/22 03/24/22 772250 N
vendor Total: 324.25

NEWJEO20 NEW JERSEY PLANNING OFFICIALS
22-00243 03/03/22 2022 MEMBERSHIP
1 2022 MEMBERSHIP 370.00 2-01-21-180-180-224 B PLANNING BOARD-LIC/FEES/DUES P 42091 03/03/22 03/16/22 03/24/22 Cv1-00722 N

vendor Total: 370.00
NJFIR010 NJ FIRE EQUIPMENT CO
21-01004 09/15/21 KEVLAR WITH HARNESS
1 KEVLAR WITH HARNESS 2,471.40 1-01-25-265-265-205 B FIRE DEPT-MAINTENANCE MOTOR VEHICLES-SER P 42092 09/15/21 03/16/22 03/24/22 66997 N
vendor Total: 2,471.40
NJLMEQOOL NJLM EDUCATIONAL FOUNDATION
22-00163 02/08/22 CLERK 1 EMPLOYMENT AD
1 CLERK 1 EMPLOYMENT AD 115.00 2-01-22-195-195-264 B CODE ENFORCEMENT-SERVICES, MISC. P 42093 02/08/22 03/16/22 03/24/22 N
vendor Total: 115.00

0CBD0010 OC BD OF HEALTH
22-00289 03/17/22 2021 ANIMAL SHELTER SERVICES

1 0CT 2021 ANIMAL DISPOSAL 32.00 1-01-42-340-340-209 B OC BOARD OF HEALTH-OTHER CONTRACTUAL IT P 42094 03/17/22 03/17/22 03/24/22 10-2021 N
2 NOV 2021 ANIMAL SHELTER SERVIC 206.00 1-01-42-340-340-209 B OC BOARD OF HEALTH-OTHER CONTRACTUAL IT P 42094 03/17/22 03/17/22 03/24/22 11-2021 N
238.00

vendor Total: 238.00
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PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Rcvd chk/void 1099
Ttem Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/Chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice Excl
OCEANOB0 OCEAN COUNTY RECYCLING INC
21-00021 01/11/21 2021 BLANKET FOR RECYC MATERI B
10 CONCRETE W/ASPHALT OR DIRT MIX 164.80 1-01-26-305-305-220 B RECYCLING-MATERIALS P 42095 04/06/21 03/17/22 03/24/22 746799 N
11 R-BLEND 122.96 1-01-26-305-305-220 B RECYCLING-MATERIALS P 42095 04/06/21 03/17/22 03/24/22 746807 N
12 STUMPS/BRUSH/TREE PARTS 73.44  1-01-26-305-305-220 B RECYCLING-MATERIALS P 42095 04/06/21 03/17/22 03/24/22 746855 N
13 CONCRETE W/ASPHALT OR DIRT MIX 246.40 1-01-26-305-305-220 B RECYCLING-MATERIALS P 42095 03/16/22 03/17/22 03/24/22 748056 N
607.60
Vendor Total: 607.60
ONECAOOL ONE CALL CONCEPTS, INC.
22-00206 02/22/22 2022 BLANKET FOR CALL OUTS B
3 FEB LOCATES 45,76 2-09-55-502-502-264 B WATER SEWER-SERVICES, MISC. P 10097 02/22/22 03/16/22 03/24/22 2025546 N
Vendor Total: 45.76
PREST010 PRESTIGE WASH SERVICES LLC
22-00280 03/16/22 2022 BLANKET FOR CAR WASHES B
4 JAN CAR WASHES 8.48 2-01-25-240-240-264 B POLICE DEPT.-SERVICES, MISC. P 42096 03/16/22 03/17/22 03/24/22 1AN2022 N
5 FEB CAR WASHES 56.36 2-01-25-240-240-264 B POLICE DEPT.-SERVICES, MISC. P 42096 03/16/22 03/17/22 03/24/22 FEB2022 N
6 FEB CAR WASHES 16.96 2-01-22-195-195-264 B CODE ENFORCEMENT-SERVICES, MISC. P 42096 03/16/22 03/17/22 03/24/22 FEB2022 N
81.80
Vendor Total: 81.80
RIGGI010 RIGGINS, INC
22-00033 01/12/22 2022 BLANKET FOR DIESEL & GAS B
13 2/28 GASOLINE NO LEAD 3 PG II 707.87 2-01-31-460-460-252 B FUEL FOR MOTOR VEHICLE-GASOLINE, DIESEL P 42097 01/12/22 03/17/22 03/24/22 75066450 N
Vendor Total: 707.87
ROSSEQ05 ELLICOTT NETWORK CONSULTANTS,
22-00092 01/24/22 2022 Maintenance Agreement
1 0.25 2022 maintenance 1,437.46 2-01-25-240-240-238 B POLICE-TECHNOLOGY/DATA PROCESSING EQUIP P 42098 01/24/22 03/18/22 03/24/22 2365 N
22-00093 01/24/22 2021 Maintenance Agreement
1 .25 2021 maintenance 1,386.12 1-01-25-240-240-238 B POLICE-TECHNOLOGY/DATA PROCESSING EQUIP P 42098 01/24/22 03/18/22 03/24/22 2325 N
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ROSSE005 ELLICOTT NETWORK CONSULTANTS, Continued
22-00093 01/24/22 2021 Maintenance Agreement Continued
2 misc.- equip 65.00 1-01-25-240-240-238 B POLICE-TECHNOLOGY/DATA PROCESSING EQUIP P 42098 01/24/22 03/18/22 03/24/22 2325 N
1,451.12

vendor Total: 2,888.58

ROTHS010 ROTHSTEIN, MANDELL, STROHM,
22-00269 03/11/22 FEBRUARY LEGAL SERVICES

1 FEB LEGAL SERVICES-ALTICE 208.00 2-01-20-155-155-208 B LEGAL SERVICES-CONSULT & SPEC. SVC P 42099 03/11/22 03/16/22 03/24/22 12741 N
2 FEB LEGAL SERVICES-GENERAL 3,136.00 2-01-20-155-155-208 B LEGAL SERVICES-CONSULT & SPEC. SVC P 42099 03/11/22 03/16/22 03/24/22 12742 N
3 FEB LEGAL SERVICES-GENERAL/LBR 4,288.00 2-01-20-155-155-208 B LEGAL SERVICES-CONSULT & SPEC. SVC P 42099 03/11/22 03/16/22 03/24/22 12743 N
4 FEB LEGAL SERVICES-PARK CENTL 1,148.00 2-01-20-155-155-264 B LEGAL SERVICES-SERVICES, MISC. P 42099 03/11/22 03/16/22 03/24/22 12744 N
5 FEB LEGAL SERVICES-PROP ACQ 656.00 2-01-20-155-155-264 B LEGAL SERVICES-SERVICES, MISC. P 42099 03/11/22 03/16/22 03/24/22 12745 N
6 FEB LEGAL SERVICES-RICE COUNT 256.00 2-01-20-155-155-280 B LEGAL SERV-SPECIAL LITIGATION P 42099 03/11/22 03/16/22 03/24/22 12746 N
7 FEB LEGAL SERVICES-VERIZON 5G 96.00 2-01-20-155-155-208 B LEGAL SERVICES-CONSULT & SPEC. SVC P 42099 03/11/22 03/16/22 03/24/22 12747 N
9,788.00
vendor Total: 9,788.00
RUTP PEST MANAGEMENT OFFICE RUTGERS
21-01021 09/27/21 PEST MANUALS (DPW)
1 CORE: Pesticide App]icator 40,00 1-01-26-300-300-222 B PUBLIC WORKS-CEU/CONF/MILEAGE P 42100 09/27/21 03/16/22 03/24/22 N
2 SHIPPING 8.50 1-01-26-300-300-222 B PUBLIC WORKS-CEU/CONF/MILEAGE P 42100 09/27/21 03/16/22 03/24/22 N
3 COMMERCIAL: CATEGORY 6 45,00 1-01-26-300-300-222 B PUBLIC WORKS-CEU/CONF/MILEAGE P 42100 09/27/21 03/16/22 03/24/22 N
4 COMMERCIAL: CATEGORY 3ABC 45,00 1-01-26-300-300-222 B PUBLIC WORKS-CEU/CONF/MILEAGE P 42100 09/27/21 03/16/22 03/24/22 N
138.50
Vendor Total: 138.50
SEAB0010 SEABOARD WELDING SUPPLY, INC
22-00205 02/22/22 2022 BLANKET FOR WELDING SUPPL B
3 FEB CYLINDER RENTAL 102.00 2-01-26-315-315-220 B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-MATERIALS/SUPPLIES P 42101 02/22/22 03/17/22 03/24/22 935633 N

vendor Total: 102.00
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SEASI020 SEASIDE PARK BD OF EDUCATION
22-00283 03/16/22 LS TAXES DUE 4/1/2022
1 LS TAXES DUE 4/1/2022 138,336.00 2-01-55-001-000-001 B SCHOOL TAXES PAYABLE-SEASIDE PK BD OF ED P 42102 03/16/22 03/17/22 03/24/22 412022 N
vendor Total:  138,336.00
SHOREQO1 SHORE LOGIC LLC
22-00272 03/11/22 2022-23 ANNUAL MAINT WEBSITE
1 2022-23 MAINTENANCE WEBSITE 875.00 2-01-20-100-100-264 B ADMINISTRATIVE-SERVICES, MISC. P 42103 03/11/22 03/17/22 03/24/22 2203080 N
vendor Total: 875.00
SPECT001 SPECTROTEL
22-00062 01/19/22 2022 BLANKET FOR PHONES B
4 MAR PHONE SERVICES 674.81 2-01-31-440-440-254 B TELEPHONE CHARGES P 42104 01/19/22 03/16/22 03/24/22 10759480 N
vendor Total: 674.81
STANDO10 STANDARD INSURANCE CO
22-00101 01/25/22 2022 BLANKET FOR ST, LT & LIFE B
4 MAR ST, LT & LIFE 2,142.56 2-01-23-211-211-260 B INSURANCE OTHER-FIREMAN/FLOOD/GR LIFE P 42114 01/25/22 03/21/22 03/24/22 MAR2022 N
vendor Total: 2,142.56
SUPEROO5 SUPERIOR COURT OF NEW JERSEY
22-00302 03/21/22 PARK CENTRAL APPTS
1 PARK CENTRAL APPTS 880,000.00 C-04-22-001-000-110 B ORD#01-2022 ACQ OF REAL PROPERTY P 4381 03/21/22 03/21/22 03/24/22 N
vendor Total:  880,000.00
THEST020 THE STAR LEDGER
22-00060 01/19/22 2022 BLANKET FOR ADVERTISING B
8 2/01 ENVIRON ADVISORY MEETINGS 164.40 2-01-20-100-100-201 B ADMIN & EXEC-LEGAL ADVERTISING P 42105 01/19/22 03/17/22 03/24/22 0010229076 N
vendor Total: 164.40
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TREAS135 TREASURER, STATE OF NEW JERSEY
22-00275 03/11/22 2022/23 SUBSCRIPTION RENEWAL
1 2022/23 SUBSCRIPTION RENEWAL 50.00 2-01-22-195-195-227 B CODE ENFORCEMENT-LICENSES & FEES & DUES P 42106 03/11/22 03/16/22 03/24/22 2767/2022-23 N

vendor Total: 50.00

TRECDO10 TREC DIRECT MAILING SERVICES
22-00203 02/18/22 RECYCLING & STORMWATER MAILING

1 print, fold, mailing of 2022 1,394.50 G-01-41-569-000-004 B NJ RECYCLING TONNAGE GRANT 2020 P 42107 02/18/22 03/17/22 03/24/22 48666 N
2 print, fold, mailing of 2022 1,394.49 2-01-26-290-290-264 B ROAD REPAIRS & MAINT-SERVICES, MISC. P 42107 02/18/22 03/17/22 03/24/22 48666 N
2,788.99
vendor Total: 2,788.99
ULINEQOOL ULINE INC.
22-00209 02/22/22 SHOP TOWELS (DISP BOX)
1 Uline ShOp Towels Dispenser BX 260.00 2-01-26-315-315-220 B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-MATERIALS/SUPPLIES P 42108 02/22/22 03/17/22 03/24/22 145409800 N
2 Shipping 53.35 2-01-26-315-315-220 B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-MATERIALS/SUPPLIES P 42108 02/22/22 03/17/22 03/24/22 145409800 N
313.35
vendor Total: 313.35
UNITEQO2 UNITED HEALTHCARE INS COMPANY
22-00002 01/10/22 2022 BLANKET FOR VISION PLAN B
5 APR VISION PLAN 591.89 2-01-23-220-220-261 B GROUP INS.-HEALTH INSURANCE P 42115 01/10/22 03/21/22 03/24/22 734841068951 N
vendor Total: 591.89
VERIZ001 VERIZON WIRELESS CELLULAR
22-00064 01/19/22 2022 BLANKET FOR ADDED CELL PH B
4 MAR CELL PHONE SERVICE 902.94 2-01-31-440-440-254 B TELEPHONE CHARGES P 42109 01/19/22 03/17/22 03/24/22 9900868534 N
22-00156 02/07/22 2022 BLANKET FOR CELL PHONE B
7 FEB CELL SERVICE 1,462.76 2-01-31-440-440-254 B TELEPHONE CHARGES P 42109 02/07/22 03/16/22 03/24/22 9900234048 N
8 FEB CELL SERVICE 112.62 2-09-55-502-502-254 B WATER/SEWER-TELEPHONE/ TELLECOMM CHARGES P 10098 02/07/22 03/16/22 03/24/22 9900234048 N
9 FRB CELL SERVICE 42.54 2-27-55-502-502-254 B MARINA-TELEPHONE CHARGES P 3933 02/07/22 03/16/22 03/24/22 9900234048 N

1,617.92
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VERIZ001 VERIZON WIRELESS CELLULAR Continued
22-00175 02/09/22 2022 BLANKET FOR POLCE WIFI B
3 FEB/2022 POLCE WIFI 735.72  2-01-25-240-240-254

B POLICE-TELEPHONE/ TELECOMM CHARGES P 42109 02/09/22 03/17/22 03/24/22 9900586988 N

vendor Total: 3,256.58
VERIZ010 VERIZON
22-00147 02/04/22 2022 BLANKET FOR PHONE SERVICE B
6 MAR PHONE SERVICE 8000 204.45 2-01-31-440-440-254 B TELEPHONE CHARGES P 42116 02/04/22 03/21/22 03/24/22 8000/03-2022 N
7 MAR PHONE SERVICE 8001 741.92  2-01-31-440-440-254 B TELEPHONE CHARGES P 42116 03/21/22 03/21/22 03/24/22 8001/03-2022 N
946.37
vendor Total: 946.37

WAGEWOOL WAGEWORKS, INC.
22-00070 01/21/22 2022 BLANKET FOR WAGE SERVICES B

3 HEALTHCARE BENEFIT SERV. FEB 75.00 2-01-20-100-100-209 B ADMIN-OTHER CONTRACTUAL ITEMS P 42110 01/21/22 03/17/22 03/24/22 INV3544790 N
Vendor Total: 75.00
WBMASO01 WB MASON CO., INC
22-00217 02/22/22 office Supplies
1 Monthly desk pad calendar 19.67 2-01-25-240-240-216 B POLICE-OFFICE SUPPLIES P 42111 02/22/22 03/18/22 03/24/22 227837585 N
2 Paper Mate Profile ballpoint 10.40 2-01-25-240-240-216 B POLICE-OFFICE SUPPLIES P 42111 02/22/22 03/18/22 03/24/22 227837585 N
3 sharpie fine point permanent 6.48 2-01-25-240-240-216 B POLICE-OFFICE SUPPLIES P 42111 02/22/22 03/18/22 03/24/22 227837585 N
4 paper Mate Tiquid Paper Fast 14,96 2-01-25-240-240-216 B POLICE-OFFICE SUPPLIES P 42111 02/22/22 03/18/22 03/24/22 227837585 N
5 Verbatim Store n go USB 2.0 35.96 2-01-25-240-240-216 B POLICE-OFFICE SUPPLIES P 42111 02/22/22 03/18/22 03/24/22 227837585 N
6 Paper Mate Write Bros 5.96 2-01-25-240-240-216 B POLICE-OFFICE SUPPLIES P 42111 02/22/22 03/18/22 03/24/22 227837585 N
7 Highland Invisible 7.44 2-01-25-240-240-216 B POLICE-OFFICE SUPPLIES P 42111 02/22/22 03/18/22 03/24/22 227837585 N
8 Universal Standard Chisel 1.35 2-01-25-240-240-216 B POLICE-OFFICE SUPPLIES P 42111 02/22/22 03/18/22 03/24/22 227837585 N
9 Quality Park #10 envelopes 25.48 2-01-25-240-240-216 B POLICE-OFFICE SUPPLIES P 42111 02/22/22 03/18/22 03/24/22 227837585 N
10 Avery Easy Peel Laser 36.99 2-01-25-240-240-216 B POLICE-OFFICE SUPPLIES P 42111 02/22/22 03/18/22 03/24/22 227837585 N
11 Ampad Earthwise Recycled 18.20 2-01-25-240-240-216 B POLICE-OFFICE SUPPLIES P 42111 02/22/22 03/18/22 03/24/22 227837585 N
12 Universal Binder cTips, 0,51 2-01-25-240-240-216 B POLICE-OFFICE SUPPLIES P 42111 02/22/22 03/18/22 03/24/22 227837585 N
13 Universal Binder cTips in 6.78 2-01-25-240-240-216 B POLICE-OFFICE SUPPLIES P 42111 02/22/22 03/18/22 03/24/22 227910604 N
14 Post it notes super sticky, 12.48 2-01-25-240-240-216 B POLICE-OFFICE SUPPLIES P 42111 02/22/22 03/18/22 03/24/22 227837585 N
15 Post it Recycled Super Sticky 13.48 2-01-25-240-240-216 B POLICE-OFFICE SUPPLIES P 42111 02/22/22 03/18/22 03/24/22 227837585 N
16 Flagship Recycled 30% 75.52 2-01-25-240-240-216 B POLICE-OFFICE SUPPLIES P 42111 02/22/22 03/18/22 03/24/22 227837585 N
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WBMASO0L WB MASON CO., INC Continued
22-00217 02/22/22 office Supplies continued
17 Universal #2 woodcase pencil 1.18 2-01-25-240-240-216 B POLICE-OFFICE SUPPLIES P 42111 02/22/22 03/18/22 03/24/22 227837585 N
292.84
Vendor Total: 292,84
WWGRAOL0 W W GRAINGER INC
22-00233 02/24/22 TRAFFIC SIGN BOLTS
1 HEX HEAD CAP SCREW GRADE 8 39.57 2-01-25-240-240-248 B POLICE:TRAFFIC/PARKING EXPENSE P 42112 02/24/22 03/17/22 03/24/22 9224679846 N
Vendor Total: 39.57
Total Purchase Orders: 70 Total P.0. Line Items: 140 Total List Amount: 1,347,878.66 Total Void Amount: 0.00
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Totals by Year-Fund

Fund Description Fund Budget Total  Revenue Total G/L Total Total
CURRENT FUND BUDGET 1-01 27,902.67 0.00 0.00 27,902.67
CURRENT FUND BUDGET 2-01 258,398.14 0.00 0.00 258,398.14
WATER SEWER OPERATING BUDGET 2-09 6,293.77 0.00 0.00 6,293.77
MARINA UTILITY OPERATING BUDGET 2-27 42.54 0.00 0.00 42.54
Year Total: 264,734.45 0.00 0.00 264,734.45

GENERAL CAPITAL FUND C-04 880,000.00 0.00 0.00 880,000.00
FEDERAL AND STATE GRANTS G-01 1,394.50 0.00 0.00 1,394.50
TRUST OTHER FUND: T-12 3,318.00 0.00 0.00 3,318.00
WATER/SEWER CAPITAL FUND W-08 170,529.04 0.00 0.00 170,529.04
Total Of A1l Funds: 1,347,878.66 0.00 0.00  1,347,878.66



